New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

Unofficial Standings

Junior Male Adult Male Handicap - Class A 351 & Above

Pos Junior
1 Aniello Celentano
2 Ethan Bromley
3 Griffin Anderson
4 Ethan Bromley
2 Aidan Hall

3 Desmond Washington

4 Jadyn Washington
S Kevin Thomas
6 Brayden Smith
7 Dylan Romanowski
8 Lane Marlatt
9 Angelo Galofaro
13 Gavin Skinner
14 Keaton Ostrowski
15 Gabriel Rose
16 Jonathan Overton
17 Brayden O'Connor
18 Tyler Bogholtz
19 Eric Barski
20 Jesse Kollbeck
21 Roman Williams
22 Connor Currie
23 Benjamin Prior
24 Michael Rennells
25 Joshua Zajac
26 Charles Buttery Jr
27 Austin Kara
28 Braydon Masclee
29 Lucas Edson
30 Griffen Andersen
31 Alex Mautz
32 Bobby Richmond
33 Collin Edward
34 Matthew Kirey
35 Andrew Fish
36 Adam Wakelee
37 Michael Rennells***
38 Thomas Dearnaley
39 Grayson Rose
40 Declan Stiles
41 Brayden Masclee
42 Gabriel Rose
43 David Squires
44 Koen Turner
45 Evan O'Hara
46 Aiden Hall
47 Ayzek Dumas

Adult

Jason Carr

Norm Bialuski

Roy Carmen
Brandon Collins
Robert Wrights
Samuel Washington Jr
Samuel Washington Jr
Donald O'Connor
Dana Smith

Jason Brown
Parker Esch

Craig Taylor

John Monaghan
Mark A Veltz

Kai Clark

Darrell Brocato
Bill Donahue

Rick Bogholtz
Brett Cunningham
Bill Donahue
Daniel Copley
Neslon Chase
Reginald Prior
Devon Gunderson
Justin Zajac
Michael Macdonald Sr
Glenn Kara

Mike Rose Jr
Arthur VanBuren
Keith Galceru
Tanner Rozyczko
Dave Guindon
Christopher Lamb
Rick Kirey

Neslon Chase
Christopher Lamb
Devon Gunderson***
Lamar Williams
Chris Bardol

Dave Guindon
James Masclee
Norm Bialuski
Chad Propper
James Turner

Jeff Ripic

John Smolnik
Nicolas Dumas

672
747
748
673
728
679
692
662
676
648
722
655
613
721
575
557
638
613
604
607
485
555
516
694
664
608
596
693
611
608
630
675
606
522
636
625
622
517
430
642
697
550
670
525
606
483
526

669
707
690
741
666
643
649
718
642
701
640
751
659
692
713
639
700
782
789
732
674
638
631
620
495
609
587
667
624
672
623
662
685
621
625
692
640
668
717
678
617
683
597
632
635
714
637

1341
1454
1438
1414
1394
1322
1341
1380
1318
1349
1362
1406
1272
1413
1288
1196
1338
1395
1393
1339
1159
1193
1147
1314
1159
1217
1183
1360
1235
1280
1253
1337
1291
1143
1261
1317
1262
1185
1147
1320
1314
1233
1267
1157
1241
1197
1163

202
78
94
91

102

156

113
72

132
94
70
13

143

121
210
64

51
229
194
232

64
218
145
178

121
67
91

43
189
70
13
64
140
175

78
43
151
67
110
138

Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total

1543
1532
1532
1505
1496
1478
1454
1452
1450
1443
1432
1419
1415
1413
1409
1406
1402
1395
1393
1390
1388
1387
1379
1378
1377
1362
1361
1360
1356
1347
1344
1337
1334
1332
1331
1330
1326
1325
1322
1320
1314
1311
1310
1308
1308
1307
1301



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

48 Brayden Smith

49 Keaton Ostrowsky
50 Brayden Masclee
51 Adam Wakelee

52 Timothy Doan

53 Gavin Skinner

54 Kody Edwards

55 Evan Butenko

56 Zach Heaney

57 Dylan Romanowski
58 Grayson Rose

59 Christopher Hayden
60 Bobby Richmond
61 Avery Trudell

62 Bryandon O'Connor
63 Aidan Hall

64 Evan Ragone

65 Kenny Barker

66 Julian Gamache III
67 Raymond Cyr

68 Kevin Kirey

69 Lucas Edson

70 Ethan Bromley

71 Grayson Rose

72 Tim Doan

73 Gabriel Rose

74 Dan Gilleo

75 Joshua Trombley
76 Trea Nickerson

77 Kory Nurse

78 Braden Wells

79 Michael Morrone
80 Maxwell Benware
81 Anthony Pullissio
82 Landon Butenko
83 Dylan Alesio

84 Declan Stiles

85 Dominic Lapiana III
86 Charles Buttery Jr
87 Lane Marlatt

88 Braden Wells

89 Jeoffrey A Gioia

90 Omari Moore

91 Matthew Rogers

92 Marc Capullo

93 Ryan McIntyre II
94 Trevor Cyr

95 Cooper Karram

96 Anthony DeRobertis

Daniel Antnowiak
Christopher Lamb
Norm Bialuski
Robert Wrights
Justin Green

Steve Skinner

Ian Rose

John Sponable

Bill B Bigelow Jr
Richard Martinez
Mike Rose Jr
Michael Ryan
Daniel Antnowiak
Charles A Trudell
Donald O'Coonor
William Erb

Steve Ragone
Richard Martinez
Julian Gamache Jr
Ray Cyr

Rick Kirey

Arthur VanBuren
Joseph Schmadel
Kai Clark

Justin Green

Mike Rose Jr
Michae DeRobertis
Robert Trombley
Richard Pernicone
Karl Nurse

Julian Gamache Jr
Thomas Morrone
Christopher Fawcett
Glen Kara

Ed Peterson

Craig Alesio

Tim Stiles

Chad LaPiana
Parker Esch
Michael Petrie
Neslon Chase
Anthony J Gioia
Darrell Brocato
Thomas Rogers
Marc Fowler

Ryan Mclntyre
Dave Jecko
William F McGaffin
Michael DeRobertis

624
668
580
606
564
520
571
396
497
599
369
618
608
443
533
520
493
598
443
642
481
557
535
386
542
551
573
611
510
516
506
579
605
536
510
440
553
536
608
618
528
526
529
563
554
530
555
460
642

676
632
716
651
605
668
596
646
587
600
751
577
664
611
642
538
637
617
622
615
585
576
512
654
585
634
600
587
537
673
588
614
630
543
680
601
648
519
536
559
596
663
544
563
658
580
635
598
547

1300
1300
1296
1257
1169
1188
1167
1042
1084
1199
1120
1195
1272
1054
1175
1058
1130
1215
1065
1257
1066
1133
1047
1040
1127
1185
1173
1198
1047
1189
1094
1193
1235
1079
1190
1041
1201
1055
1144
1177
1124
1189
1073
1126
1212
1110
1190
1058
1189

Unofficial Standings

0

0

0
37
124
99
116
240
197
81
156
78

218
91
205
132
45
194

189
121
207
213
124
64
75
48
199
54
148
48

156
45
191
24
170
78
45
94
27
143
86

102
21
145
13

1300
1300
1296
1294
1293
1287
1283
1282
1281
1280
1276
1273
1272
1272
1266
1263
1262
1260
1259
1257
1255
1254
1254
1253
1251
1249
1248
1246
1246
1243
1242
1241
1235
1235
1235
1232
1225
1225
1222
1222
1218
1216
1216
1212
1212
1212
1211
1203
1202



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022 Unofficial Standings

97 Matthew Rogers Thomas Rogers 533 583 1116 86 1202

98 Caidyn Lambrecht Scott Lambrecht 571 561 1132 70 1202

99 Jacob Pickett Bruce Wood 558 528 1086 116 1202
100 Eric Propper Chad Propper 263 711 974 224 1198
101 Eric Barski David Barski 611 540 1151 40 1191
102 Zenon Gasiorowski Scott Gasiorowski 451 550 1001 189 1190
103 Julian Gamache III Jacob Gamache 474 570 1044 137 1181
104 Carter Baylog Jeff Baylog 631 515 1146 18 1164
105 Julian Gamache Ethan Covlew 463 478 941 202 1143
106 Dylan LaForce David LaForce II 494 531 1025 105 1130
107 Andrew George Phil Jones 384 529 913 197 1110
108 Jonathan Bauer Rich Bauer 499 538 1037 54 1091
109 Andrew Cyr Steven Arehait 451 555 1006 64 1070
110 Andrew Fish Bruce Fish 569 389 958 359 1017
111 Jayden Conto John Conto 585 362 947 37 984

112 Matthew Balmot Jason Malicek 188 597 785 81 866



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

Junior Male Adult Male Scratch - Class A 351 & Above

Pos Junior

1 Ethan Bromley

2 Griffin Anderson

3 Ethan Bromley

4 Keaton Ostrowski

S Angelo Galofaro

6 Tyler Bogholtz

7 Aidan Hall

8 Eric Barski

9 Kevin Thomas
10 Lane Marlatt
11 Braydon Masclee
12 Dylan Romanowski
13 Jadyn Washington
14 Aiello Celentano
15 Jesse Kollbeck
16 Brayden O'Connor
17 Bobby Richmond

18 Desmond Washington

19 Declan Stiles

20 Brayden Smith

21 Adam Wakelee

22 Michael Rennells
23 Brayden Masclee
24 Brayden Smith

25 Keaton Ostrowsky
26 Brayden Masclee
27 Collin Edward

28 Gabriel Rose

29 Griffen Andersen
30 Gavin Skinner

31 Bobby Richmond
32 David Squires

33 Michael Rennells ***
34 Andrew Fish

35 Adam Wakelee

36 Raymond Cyr

37 Alex Mautz

38 Evan O'Hara

39 Lucas Edson

40 Maxwell Benware
41 Gabriel Rose

42 Charles Buttery Jr
43 Kenny Barker

44 Marc Capullo

45 Declan Stiles

46 Dylan Romanowski
47 Joshua Trombley

Adult

Norm Bialuski

Roy Carmen
Brandon Collins
Mark A Veltz

Craig Taylor

Rick Bogholtz
Robert Wrights
Brett Cunningham
Donald O'Connor
Parker Esch

Mike Rose Jr

Jason Brown
Samuel Washington Jr
Jason Carr

Bill Donahue

Bill Donahue

Dave Guindon
Samuel Washington Jr
Dave Guindon
Dana Smith
Christopher Lamb
Devon Gunderson
James Masclee
Daniel Antnowiak
Christopher Lamb
Norm Bialuski
Christopher Lamb
Kai Clark

Keith Galceru

John Monaghan
Daniel Antnowiak
Chad Propper
Devon Gunderson ***
Neslon Chase
Robert Wrights

Ray Cyr

Tanner Rozyczko
Jeff Ripic

Arthur VanBuren
Christopher Fawcett
Norm Bialuski
Michael Macdonald Sr
Richard Martinez
Marc Fowler

Tim Stiles

Richard Martinez
Robert Trombley

747
748
673
721
655
613
728
604
662
722
693
648
692
672
607
638
675
679
642
676
625
694
697
624
668
580
606
575
608
613
608
670
622
636
606
642
630
606
611
605
550
608
598
554
553
599
611

707
690
741
692
751
782
666
789
718
640
667
701
649
669
732
700
662
643
678
642
692
620
617
676
632
716
685
713
672
659
664
597
640
625
651
615
623
635
624
630
683
609
617
658
648
600
587

Junior Adult Scratch

1454
1438
1414
1413
1406
1395
1394
1393
1380
1362
1360
1349
1341
1341
1339
1338
1337
1322
1320
1318
1317
1314
1314
1300
1300
1296
1291
1288
1280
1272
1272
1267
1262
1261
1257
1257
1253
1241
1235
1235
1233
1217
1215
1212
1201
1199
1198

Unofficial Standings



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

48 Aiden Hall

49 Jonathan Overton
50 Christopher Hayden
51 Connor Currie

52 Michael Morrone
53 Trevor Cyr

54 Landon Butenko
55 Kory Nurse

56 Jeoffrey A Gioia

57 Anthony DeRobertis
58 Gavin Skinner

59 Gabriel Rose

60 Thomas Dearnaley
61 Austin Kara

62 Lane Marlatt

63 Bryandon O'Connor
64 Dan Gilleo

65 Timothy Doan

66 Kody Edwards

67 Ayzek Dumas

68 Joshua Zajac

69 Roman Williams
70 Koen Turner

71 Eric Barski

72 Grayson Rose

73 Benjamin Prior

74 Carter Baylog

75 Charles Buttery Jr
76 Matthew Kirey

77 Lucas Edson

78 Caidyn Lambrecht
79 Evan Ragone

80 Tim Doan

81 Matthew Rogers
82 Braden Wells

83 Grayson Rose

84 Matthew Rogers
85 Ryan MclIntyre II
86 Braden Wells

87 Jacob Pickett

88 Zach Heaney

89 Anthony Pullissio
90 Omari Moore

91 Kevin Kirey

92 Julian Gamache III
93 Aidan Hall

94 Cooper Karram

95 Dominic Lapiana III
96 Avery Trudell

John Smolnik
Darrell Brocato
Michael Ryan
Neslon Chase
Thomas Morrone
Dave Jecko

Ed Peterson

Karl Nurse
Anthony J Gioia
Michael DeRobertis
Steve Skinner
Mike Rose Jr
Lamar Williams
Glenn Kara
Michael Petrie
Donald O'Coonor
Michae DeRobertis
Justin Green

Ian Rose

Nicolas Dumas
Justin Zajac
Daniel Copley
James Turner
David Barski
Chris Bardol
Reginald Prior
Jeff Baylog

Parker Esh

Rick Kirey

Arthur VanBuren
Scott Lambrecht
Steve Ragone
Justin Green
Thomas Rogers
Neslon Chase
Mike Rose Jr
Thomas Rogers
Ryan Mclntyre
Julian Gamache Jr
Bruce Wood

Bill B Bigelow Jr
Glen Kara

Darrell Brocato
Rick Kirey

Julian Gamache Jr
William Erb
William F McGaffin
Chad LaPiana
Charles A Trudell

483
557
618
555
579
555
510
516
526
642
520
551
517
596
618
533
573
564
571
526
664
485
525
611
430
516
631
608
522
557
571
493
542
563
528
369
533
530
506
558
497
536
529
481
443
520
460
536
443

714
639
577
638
614
635
680
673
663
547
668
634
668
587
559
642
600
605
596
637
495
674
632
540
717
631
515
536
621
576
561
637
585
563
596
751
583
580
588
528
587
543
544
585
622
538
598
519
611

1197
1196
1195
1193
1193
1190
1190
1189
1189
1189
1188
1185
1185
1183
1177
1175
1173
1169
1167
1163
1159
1159
1157
1151
1147
1147
1146
1144
1143
1133
1132
1130
1127
1126
1124
1120
1116
1110
1094
1086
1084
1079
1073
1066
1065
1058
1058
1055
1054

Unofficial Standings



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

97 Ethan Bromley

98 Trea Nickerson

99 Julian Gamache III
100 Evan Butenko
101 Dylan Alesio
102 Grayson Rose
103 Jonathan Bauer
104 Dylan LaForce
105 Andrew Cyr
106 Zenon Gasiorowski
107 Eric Propper
108 Andrew Fish
109 Jayden Conto
110 Julian Gamache
111 Andrew George
112 Matthew Balmot

Joseph Schmadel
Richard Pernicone
Jacob Gamache
John Sponable
Craig Alesio

Kai Clark

Rich Bauer

David LaForce II
Steven Arehait
Scott Gasiorowski
Chad Propper
Bruce Fish

John Conto
Ethan Covlew
Phil Jones

Jason Malicek

535
510
474
396
440
386
499
494
451
451
263
569
585
463
384
188

512
537
570
646
601
654
538
531
555
550
711
389
362
478
529
597

1047
1047
1044
1042
1041
1040
1037
1025
1006
1001
974
958
947
941
913
785

Unofficial Standings



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022
Junior Male Adult Male Handicap - Class B 350 & Below
Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp

Pos Junior
1 Theo Trudell
2 Ian Witonsky
3 Hunter Smith
4 Nicholas Compton
5 Avery A Trudell
6 Theo Trudell
7 Theo Trudell
8 Braydon O'Connor
9 Nicholas Powers
10 Brayden Gunther
11 Jonathan Hector
12 Jesse Kollbeck
13 Logan O'Hara
14 Brett H George
15 Shane Fillmore
16 Vivek Singh
17 Christopher Finkk
18 Ronan Williams
19 Devon Greeno
20 David McElwain
21 Jaxson Baiski
22 Breyden Sermon
23 Jacob Gomez
24 Braedan Fish

Adult

Talbert Mount
Mitch Witonsky
Jordan Smith
Dennis McMilland
Charles G Trudell
Charles G Trudell
Charles A Trudell
Steven Kollbeck
Stephen Powers
Glen Harvey Jr
Jose Rojas

Steven Kollbeck
Phil Drumm
Christopher D George
Justin Schmadel
Dennis McMilland
Ethan Corlew
Steven W Crandall
Dillon Greeno
Matthew McElwain
David Baiski

Jon Brackman
Anthony Gomez
Bruce Fish

496
601
353
421
541
469
460
616
534
393
501
551
327
404
439
502
266
514
261
348
251
398
455
490

588
608
579
608
537
539
597
482
487
620
451
499
636
646
533
547
545
500
599
565
548
508
405
390

1084
1209
932
1029
1078
1008
1057
1098
1021
1013
952
1050
963
1050
972
1049
811
1014
860
913
799
906
860
880

407
248
480
367
286
342
275
234
310
310
369
270
356
267
337
245
475
270
394
337
407
272
302
261

Unofficial Standings

Total
1491
1457
1412
1396
1364
1350
1332
1332
1331
1323
1321
1320
1319
1317
1309
1294
1286
1284
1254
1250
1206
1178
1162
1141



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022
Junior Female Adult Female Handicap

Pos Junior
1 Emily Brock
2 Makayla Kollbeck
3 Sadrianna Erb
4 Sara Conover
5 Giovanna Fowler
6 Caitlyn Virginia
7 Makayla Kollbeck
8 Ashely Hardy
9 Tiffany McCarthy
10 Lorelai LesKowski
11 Alicia Slocum
12 Olivia Struffelino
13 Serenity Deline
14 Amy Chrzanowski
15 Kathryn Bowman
16 Jaden Warner
17 Alexis Ingersoll
18 Mackensie Smolnik
19 Rainah Roos
20 Sarah Street
21 Zoey Monroe
22 Tiffany McCarthy
23 Cadence Malirek
24 Sydney Skinner
25 Sadrianna Erb
26 Trinity Field
27 Sarah Zulick
28 Lila Aiezza
29 Tori Anderson
30 Adrianna Jordain
31 Brooklyn Coniglio
32 Madison Rondeau
33 Angelina Tati
34 Madyson Jones
35 Alicia Slocum
36 Rainah Roos
37 Kailee Monroe
38 Nadine Carr
39 Denisha Adams
40 Cali Racsumberger
41 Sophia Reynaga
42 Mackenzie Gill
43 Jaden Warner
44 Tiffany McCarthy
45 Teagan Tutty
46 Savannah Swiatocha
47 Rainah Roos

Adult

Ruth Wooliver
Selena Kollbeck
Nicole Wakelee
Christina Conover
Deborah Capullo
Shannon Fabian
Liz O'Connor
Jennifer Hardy
Deanna Rose
Roseann DiFlorio
Stephanie Hudgins
Amy Struffelino
Jayne Colomb
Kelly Chrzanowski
Amy Dumas
Nicole Wakelee
Jaime Ingersoll
Kristy Ryan

Nicole Wakelee
Makenzie Kierplec
Jessica Monroe
Kristy Ryan
Katherine Malirek
Ruth Wooliver
Deanna Rose

Liz Field

Courtney Wagner
Jessica Aiezza
Erin Gamache
Stacy Steinmetz
Amanda Coniglio
Courtney Wagner
Terri Donahue
Amy Struffelino
Lisa Mosher
Valerie Roos
Nicoles Gates
Jennifer Nurse
Tanya Adams
Carrie Racsumberger
Monique Compton
Christine Conover
Mindy Warner
Mindy Warner
Karen Rogers
Kimberly Swiatocha
Mindy Warner

Unofficial Standings

Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total

687
513
518
438
617
276
438
708
552
624
480
500
378
622
666
587
588
549
634
453
374
545
521
604
517
408
567
337
544
339
220
458
455
526
459
540
350
495
330
463
436
547
485
435
296
466
543

692
515
604
541
693
658
368
520
576
595
526
474
438
588
597
437
543
430
413
473
490
360
449
574
533
635
576
643
539
543
568
583
633
508
399
305
453
367
458
581
503
513
422
447
306
586
343

1379
1028
1122
979
1310
934
806
1228
1128
1219
1006
974
816
1210
1263
1024
1131
979
1047
926
864
905
970
1178
1050
1043
1143
980
1083
882
788
1041
1088
1034
858
845
803
862
788
1044
939
1060
907
882
602
1052
886

132
483
340
434

99
450
569
126
207
113
324
356
513
118

62
299
186
332
256
375
434
391
326
116
243
248
137
299
194
391
480
213
159
213
388
388
429
369
442
183
286
164
310
307
567
110
267

1511
1511
1462
1413
1409
1384
1375
1354
1335
1332
1330
1330
1329
1328
1325
1323
1317
1311
1303
1301
1298
1296
1296
1294
1293
1291
1280
1279
1277
1273
1268
1254
1247
1247
1246
1233
1232
1231
1230
1227
1225
1224
1217
1189
1169
1162
1153



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022
Junior Female Adult Female Scratch

Pos Junior
1 Emily Brock
2 Giovanna Fowler
3 Kathryn Bowman
4 Ashely Hardy
5 Lorelai LesKowski
6 Amy Chrzanowski
7 Sydney Skinner
8 Sarah Zulick
9 Alexis Ingersoll
10 Tiffany McCarthy
11 Sadrianna Erb
12 Angelina Tati
13 Tori Anderson
14 Mackenzie Gill
15 Savannah Swiatocha
16 Sadrianna Erb
17 Rainah Roos
18 Cali Racsumberger
19 Trinity Field
20 Madison Rondeau
21 Madyson Jones
22 Makayla Kollbeck
23 Jaden Warner
24 Alicia Slocum
25 Lila Aiezza
26 Sara Conover
27 Mackensie Smolnik
28 Olivia Struffelino
29 Cadence Malirek
30 Sophia Reynaga
31 Caitlyn Virginia
32 Sarah Street
33 Jaden Warner
34 Tiffany McCarthy
35 Rainah Roos
36 Adrianna Jordain
37 Tiffany McCarthy
38 Zoey Monroe
39 Nadine Carr
40 Alicia Slocum
41 Rainah Roos
42 Serenity Deline
43 Makayla Kollbeck
44 Kailee Monroe
45 Brooklyn Coniglio
46 Denisha Adams
47 Teagan Tutty

Adult

Ruth Wooliver
Deborah Capullo
Amy Dumas
Jennifer Hardy
Roseann DiFlorio
Kelly Chrzanowski
Ruth Wooliver
Courtney Wagner
Jaime Ingersoll
Deanna Rose
Nicole Wakelee
Terri Donahue
Erin Gamache
Christine Conover
Kimberly Swiatocha
Deanna Rose
Nicole Wakelee
Carrie Racsumberger
Liz Field

Courtney Wagner
Amy Struffelino
Selena Kollbeck
Nicole Wakelee
Stephanie Hudgins
Jessica Aiezza
Christina Conover
Kristy Ryan

Amy Struffelino
Katherine Malirek
Monique Compton
Shannon Fabian
Makenzie Kierplec
Mindy Warner
Kristy Ryan
Mindy Warner
Stacy Steinmetz
Mindy Warner
Jessica Monroe
Jennifer Nurse
Lisa Mosher
Valerie Roos
Jayne Colomb

Liz O'Connor
Nicoles Gates
Amanda Coniglio
Tanya Adams
Karen Rogers

Junior Adult Scratch
687 692 1379
617 693 1310
666 597 1263
708 520 1228
624 595 1219
622 588 1210
604 574 1178
567 576 1143
588 543 1131
552 576 1128
518 604 1122

455 633 1088
544 539 1083
547 513 1060
466 586 1052
517 533 1050
634 413 1047
463 581 1044

408 635 1043
458 583 1041
526 508 1034

513 515 1028
587 437 1024
480 526 1006
337 643 980
438 541 979

549 430 979
500 474 974
521 449 970
436 503 939
276 658 934
453 473 926
485 422 907
545 360 905
543 343 886
339 543 882
435 447 882
374 490 864
495 367 862
459 399 858
540 305 845
378 438 816
438 368 806
350 453 803
220 568 788
330 458 788
296 306 602

Unofficial Standings



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

Junior Male Adult Female Scratch
Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total

Pos Junior
1 Ronald Wynne Jr
2 Austin Kara
3 Nicholas Powers
4 Joseph Markic
5 David Squires
6 Greyson Pearce
7 Greyson Pearce
8 Devin Reome
9 Aiden Hall
10 Jacob Racsumberger
11 Joseph Guarnieri
12 Nova Gates
13 Kody Edwards
14 Jesse Kollbeck
15 Timothyn Doan
16 Daniel Gilleo
17 Tim Bush
18 Aniello Celentano
19 Anthony DeRobertis
20 Gabriel Rose
21 Luis Fred
22 Adam Wakelee
23 Jacob Zajac
24 Hunter Brackman
25 Ronald Wynne Jr
26 Eric Boiski
27 Grayson Rose
28 Kory Nurse
29 Kevin Thomas
30 Braydon O'Connor
31 Jordan Davey
32 Frank Koppie
34 Gavin Skinner
35 Koen Turner
36 Anthony Pullissio
33 Nicolas Compton
37 Ryan Mclntyre II
38 Eric Propper
39 Braden Cassidy
40 Riley Langdon
41 Jack Moyer
42 Riley Langdon
43 Jayson Capullo
44 Jordan Davey
45 Tyler Kluth
46 Luis Fred
47 Matthew Balament

Adult

Jayne Colomb
Brianna Kara
Liz Field

Dawn Markic
Suzanne Squires
Chelsea Pearce
Tanis Lydecker
Sheri Buckman
Kristy Ryan

Carrie Racsumberger

Cathy Guarnieri
Lynette Gates
Erin Gamache
Selena Kollbeck
Mindy Warner
Melinda Gilleo
Jennifer Bauer
Kris Abel
Victoria Pacacha
Deanna Rose
Victoria Pacacha
Nicole Wakelee
Amy Zajac
Dakota Evans
Erica Colomb
Tori Colosimo
Caycee Landers
Jennifer Nurse
Terri Donahue
Terri Donahue
Christie Bonville
Judy Guarnieri
Ashley Skinner
Heidi Turner
Terri Donahue
Monique Compton
Anna Mclntyre
Suzanna Squires
Carol Cassidy
Christie Bonville
Toby Cass
Chelsi Bonville
Debbie Capullo
Chelsi Bonville
Suzanne Lewis
Wendy Fred
Amy Boots

419
649
615
627
693
257
281
504
596
665
596
419
638
610
679
680
722
609
727
562
730
570
539
623
336
618
428
645
650
565
498
633
560
530
528
335
539
420
584
355
450
367
582
493
424
640
256

532
506
618
449
550
620
556
468
378
631
609
398
544
472
431
482
432
461
588
548
553
497
463
558
418
588
636
381
513
574
418
370
519
486
538
502
544
440
267
365
306
480
561
521
438
345
356

951
1155
1233
1076
1243

877

837

972

974
1296
1205

817
1182
1082
1110
1162
1154
1070
1315
1110
1283
1067
1002
1181

754
1206
1064
1026
1163
1139

916
1003
1079
1016
1066

837
1083

860

851

720

756

847
1143
1014

862

985

612

561
340
259
378
183
513
540
402
394
67
148
534
167
261
232
172
178
248
0
205
29
245
305
114
534
78
218
248
108
126
348
259
170
224
167
394
148
364
342
464
402
297
0
126
159
0

0

Unofficial Standings

1512
1495
1492
1454
1426
1390
1377
1374
1368
1363
1353
1351
1349
1343
1342
1334
1332
1318
1315
1315
1312
1312
1307
1295
1288
1284
1282
1274
1271
1265
1264
1262
1249
1240
1233
1231
1231
1224
1193
1184
1158
1144
1143
1140
1021

985

612



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022
Junior Male Adult Female Scratch

Pos Junior
1 Anthony DeRobertis

2 Jacob Racsumberger

3 Luis Fred
4 David Squires
5 Nicholas Powers
6 Eric Boiski
7 Joseph Guarnieri
8 Kody Edwards
9 Hunter Brackman
10 Kevin Thomas
11 Daniel Gilleo
12 Austin Kara
13 Tim Bush
14 Jayson Capullo
15 Braydon O'Connor
16 Gabriel Rose
17 Timothyn Doan
18 Ryan MclIntyre II
19 Jesse Kollbeck
20 Gavin Skinner
21 Joseph Markic
22 Aniello Celentano
23 Adam Wakelee
24 Anthony Pullissio
25 Grayson Rose
26 Kory Nurse
27 Koen Turner
28 Jordan Davey
29 Frank Koppie
30 Jacob Zajac
31 Luis Fred
32 Aiden Hall
33 Devin Reome
34 Ronald Wynne Jr
35 Jordan Davey
36 Greyson Pearce
37 Tyler Kluth
38 Eric Propper
39 Braden Cassidy
40 Riley Langdon
41 Greyson Pearce
42 Nicolas Compton
43 Nova Gates
44 Jack Moyer
45 Ronald Wynne Jr
46 Riley Langdon
47 Matthew Balament

Adult

Victoria Pacacha
Carrie Racsumberger
Victoria Pacacha
Suzanne Squires
Liz Field

Tori Colosimo
Cathy Guarnieri
Erin Gamache
Dakota Evans
Terri Donahue
Melinda Gilleo
Brianna Kara
Jennifer Bauer
Debbie Capullo
Terri Donahue
Deanna Rose
Mindy Warner
Anna MclIntyre
Selena Kollbeck
Ashley Skinner
Dawn Markic
Kris Abel

Nicole Wakelee
Terri Donahue
Caycee Landers
Jennifer Nurse
Heidi Turner
Chelsi Bonville
Judy Guarnieri
Amy Zajac
Wendy Fred
Kristy Ryan
Sheri Buckman
Jayne Colomb
Christie Bonville
Chelsea Pearce
Suzanne Lewis
Suzanna Squires
Carol Cassidy
Chelsi Bonville
Tanis Lydecker
Monique Compton
Lynette Gates
Toby Cass

Erica Colomb
Christie Bonville
Amy Boots

727
665
730
693
615
618
596
638
623
650
680
649
722
582
565
562
679
539
610
560
627
609
570
528
428
645
530
493
633
539
640
596
504
419
498
257
424
420
584
367
281
335
419
450
336
355
256

588
631
553
550
618
588
609
544
558
513
482
506
432
561
574
548
431
544
472
519
449
461
497
538
636
381
486
521
370
463
345
378
468
532
418
620
438
440
267
480
556
502
398
306
418
365
356

Junior Adult Total

1315
1296
1283
1243
1233
1206
1205
1182
1181
1163
1162
1155
1154
1143
1139
1110
1110
1083
1082
1079
1076
1070
1067
1066
1064
1026
1016
1014
1003
1002
985
974
972
951
916
877
862
860
851
847
837
837
817
756
754
720
612

Unofficial Standings



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

Junior Female Adult Male Scratch

Pos Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp
1 Ashley Hardy Charles A Trudell 712 731 1443 67
2 Janelle Marsh Brian Barton 628 672 1300 153
3 Ciyara Dominguez Brandon Collins 544 715 1259 189
4 Olivia Struffolino Cassius Boyd 546 664 1210 237
5 Makayla Kollbeck Steven Kollbeck 457 497 954 488
7 Nadine Carr Justin Green 555 661 1216 221
6 Sara Conover John Elacqua III 445 614 1059 367
8 Kathryn Bowman Derek Magno 735 681 1416 0
9 Brianna Fowlston James Fowlston Jr 517 612 1129 272

10 Janelle Marsh Joey Marsh 517 676 1193 207
11 Kianna Macapinlac Marty Capullo 487 786 1273 118
12 Ashley Hardy Karl Nurse 677 664 1341 45
13 Eliana Occhino Mike Tryniski 707 673 1380 0
14 Madyson Jones Cassius Boyd 670 611 1281 94
15 Giovanna Fowler Marc Fowler 548 724 1272 99
17 Sadrianna Erb Christopher A Lamb 529 716 1245 118
18 Briana Jordain Richard E Willis Jr 357 673 1030 332
19 Rainah Roos Justin Green 559 643 1202 159
20 Kierra Mount Talbert Mount 358 455 813 546
15 Calli Marsh Rysn Marsh 437 570 1007 351
21 Angelina Tati Justin Green 577 566 1143 202
22 Alivia Kappen Tim Kappen 360 610 970 369
23 Autumn Frechette Daniel Copley 578 687 1265 70
24 Mackenzie Smolnik William Erb 681 522 1203 132
25 Sydney Skimmer Timothy Esch 703 568 1271 62
26 Brittney Persutti Ethan Corlew 483 657 1140 192
27 Jenna Speich Michael Tryniski 614 617 1231 94
28 Alicia Slocum Parker Hoyt 484 673 1157 167
29 Kaydee Jackson James Jackson 427 508 935 386
30 Marissa Bogholtz Steven Fawcett 512 591 1103 218
31 Angelina Tati William Donahue 613 608 1221 97
32 Cassandra Cole Jaime Cole 540 574 1114 197
33 Rainah Roos Karl Nurse 606 616 1222 89
34 Addison Nichols Rick Nichols 629 610 1239 70
35 Alexis Barton Joeseph Marsh 657 606 1263 37
36 Ashley Hardy Matt Hardy 608 684 1292 0
37 Elizabeth Sky Corradino Angelo Corradino 255 541 796 494
38 Jaden Warner Keith Garcan 553 614 1167 121
39 Julia Speich Jack Vault 582 669 1251 37
40 Brianna Matteo Eric Quinlivan 505 590 1095 189
41 Jaden Warner Robert Wrights 553 635 1188 94
42 Eliana Occhino James Masclee 660 615 1275 0
43 Isabella Reynaga Samuel Reynaga 406 514 920 353
44 Kaylee Stephens Larri Stephens 560 533 1093 180
45 Cadence Malicek Harry Webb 463 647 1110 162
46 Tiffani Persutti Nelson Chase 483 525 1008 261
47 Jennifer Draper Gregg Draper 368 582 950 318

Unofficial Standings

Total
1510
1453
1448
1447
1442
1437
1426
1416
1401
1400
1391
1386
1380
1375
1371
1363
1362
1361
1359
1358
1345
1339
1335
1335
1333
1332
1325
1324
1321
1321
1318
1311
1311
1309
1300
1292
1290
1288
1288
1284
1282
1275
1273
1273
1272
1269
1268



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

48 Eliano Occhino

49 Haley Grabowski
50 Tiffany Persutti

51 Kaelynn Weber

52 Sadrianna Erb

53 Kianna Macapinlac
54 Angelina Tati

55 Autumn Frechette
56 Rachel Houseknecht
57 Alicia Slocum

58 Arianna Quinlivan
59 Mackenzie Gill

60 Britney Persutti

61 Leigha Henkel

62 Madison Rondeau
63 Kianna Macapinlac
64 Teagan Tutty

65 Jordyn Czerw

66 Kennedy Barker
67 Nadie Carr

68 Mackenzie Smolnik
69 Rylee Roe

70 Lydia Turry

71 Alicia Slocum

72 Emily Kilkarni

73 Sophia LaRose

74 Hailey Payment

75 Annabeth Borzymowski
76 Arrianna Quinlivan
77 Alexis Barton

78 Brianna Matteo

79 Sarah Zulick

80 Kenzie Gill

81 Olivia Decitise

82 Lorelai Leskoske
83 Gianna LaPiana
84 Harper Ferraro

85 Trinity Short

86 Danielle Crumb

87 Kalee Beehm

88 Alicia Slocum

89 Nadine Carr

90 Rainah Roos

91 Cadence Malicek
92 Teagan Reckner
93 Tiffany McCarthy
94 Kenzie Gill

Randy Webster
Steve Grabowski
Dillon Green

Ryan Mclntyre
William Erb
Christohper Fawcett
Donald O'Connor
Steve Crandall
William Houseknecht
Jason Carr

Eric Quinlivan
Matt Hardy

Dillon Greeno

Eric Morrett
Michael Petrice
Jason Brown
Charles Tutty
Parker Hoyt
Martin Capullo
Karl Nurse

John Smolnik

Eric Williams
Charles Turry
Kenneth Hogue
Jayu Kilkarni
Shane Leween
Dennis Kimbal
William Borzymowski
Ron Matteo

Brian Barton

Ron Matteo

Tim Esch

Jack Vault

Eric Morrett
Matthew Leskoske
Chad LaPiana
Damion Ferraro
Tremaine Short
Robert Roscoe
Matthew Swiatocha
Jayson Richardson
Bill Erb

Corey Roos

Jason Malicek
Chuck Reckner Jr
Mike Rose Jr

Steve Skinner

585
583
4258
591
508
526
533
529
522
449
470
631
509
606
484
492
320
540
577
464
576
570
438
418
579
241
552
371
462
566
468
472
556
589
559
307
465
344
413
430
388
470
552
375
313
436
488

664
618
614
587
512
681
597
614
559
566
586
605
661
589
589
623
445
580
593
588
580
568
406
582
565
564
554
558
568
639
555
585
625
578
521
561
594
493
599
575
415
416
430
524
439
616
546

1249
1201
1042
1178
1020
1207
1130
1143
1081
1015
1056
1236
1170
1195
1073
1115

765
1120
1170
1052
1156
1138

844
1000
1144

805
1106

929
1030
1205
1023
1057
1181
1167
1080

868
1059

837
1012
1005

803

886

982

899

752
1052
1034

Unofficial Standings
16 1265

62 1263
219 1261
81 1259
237 1257
48 1255
124 1254
110 1253
172 1253
237 1252
194 1250
13 1249
78 1248
48 1243
162 1235
118 1233
467 1232
110 1230
59 1229
175 1227
67 1223
81 1219
372 1216
216 1216
72 1216
410 1215
108 1214
283 1212
178 1208

0 1205
175 1198
137 1194

0 1181

5 1172
89 1169
288 1156
89 1148
309 1146
132 1144
137 1142
334 1137
240 1126
143 1125
224 1123
369 1121
62 1114
48 1082



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022
Junior Female Adult Male Scratch
Junior Adult

Pos Junior
1 Ashley Hardy
2 Kathryn Bowman
3 Eliana Occhino
4 Ashley Hardy
5 Janelle Marsh
6 Ashley Hardy
7 Madyson Jones
8 Eliana Occhino
9 Kianna Macapinlac
10 Giovanna Fowler
11 Sydney Skimmer
12 Autumn Frechette
13 Alexis Barton
14 Ciyara Dominguez
15 Julia Speich
16 Eliano Occhino
17 Sadrianna Erb
18 Addison Nichols
19 Mackenzie Gill
20 Jenna Speich
21 Rainah Roos
22 Angelina Tati
23 Nadine Carr
24 Olivia Struffolino
25 Kianna Macapinlac
26 Alexis Barton
27 Mackenzie Smolnik
28 Rainah Roos
29 Haley Grabowski
30 Leigha Henkel
31 Janelle Marsh
32 Jaden Warner
33 Kenzie Gill
34 Kaelynn Weber
35 Britney Persutti
36 Kennedy Barker
37 Jaden Warner
38 Olivia Decitise
39 Alicia Slocum
40 Mackenzie Smolnik
41 Autumn Frechette
42 Angelina Tati
43 Emily Kilkarni
44 Brittney Persutti
45 Rylee Roe
46 Angelina Tati
47 Brianna Fowlston

Adult

Charles A Trudell
Derek Magno
Mike Tryniski
Karl Nurse

Brian Barton
Matt Hardy
Cassius Boyd
James Masclee
Marty Caullo
Marc Fowler
Timothy Esch
Daniel Copley
Joeseph Marsh
Brandon Collins
Jack Vault
Randy Webster
Christopher A Lamb
Rick Nichols
Matt Hardy
Michael Tryniski
Karl Nurse
William Donahue
Justin Green
Cassius Boyd
Christohper Fawcett
Brian Barton
William Erb
Justin Green
Steve Grabowski
Eric Morrett
Joey Marsh
Robert Wrights
Jack Vault

Ryan Mclntyre
Dillon Greeno
Martin Capullo
Keith Garcan
Eric Morrett
Parker Hoyt
John Smolnik
Steve Crandall
Justin Green
Jayu Kilkarni
Ethan Corlew
Eric Williams
Donald O'Connor
James Fowlston Jr

712
735
707
677
628
608
670
660
487
548
703
578
657
544
582
585
529
629
631
614
606
613
555
546
526
566
681
559
583
606
517
553
556
591
509
577
553
589
484
576
529
577
576
483
570
533
517

731
681
673
664
672
684
611
615
786
724
568
687
606
715
669
664
716
610
605
617
616
608
661
664
681
639
522
643
618
589
676
635
625
587
661
593
614
578
673
580
614
566
565
657
568
597
612

Total
1443
1416
1380
1341
1300
1292
1281
1275
1273
1272
1271
1265
1263
1259
1251
1249
1245
1239
1236
1231
1222
1221
1216
1210
1207
1205
1203
1202
1201
1195
1193
1188
1181
1178
1170
1170
1167
1167
1157
1156
1143
1143
1141
1140
1138
1130
1129

Unofficial Standings



New York State Adult Junior Championships 2022

48 Jordyn Czerw

49 Kianna Macapinlac
50 Cassandra Cole

51 Cadence Malicek
52 Hailey Payment

53 Marissa Bogholtz
54 Brianna Matteo

55 Kaylee Stephens
56 Rachel Houseknecht
57 Lorelai Leskoske
58 Madison Rondeau
59 Harper Ferraro

60 Sara Conover

61 Sarah Zulick

62 Arianna Quinlivan
63 Tiffany McCarthy
64 Nadie Carr

65 Tiffany Persutti

66 Kenzie Gill

67 Arrianna Quinlivan
68 Briana Jordain

69 Brianna Matteo

70 Sadrianna Erb

71 Alicia Slocum

72 Danielle Crumb

73 Tiffani Persutti

74 Calli Marsh

75 Kalee Beehm

76 Alicia Slocum

77 Rainah Roos

78 Alivia Kappen

79 Makayla Kollbeck
80 Jennifer Draper

81 Kaydeee Jackson
82 Annabeth Borzymowski
83 Isabella Reynaga
84 Cadence Malicek
85 Nadine Carr

86 Gianna LaPiana
87 Lydia Turry

88 Trinity Short

89 Kierra Mount

90 Sophia LaRose

91 Alicia Slocum

92 Elizabeth Sky Corradino
93 Teagan Tutty

94 Teagan Reckner

Parker Hoyt

Jason Brown
Jaime Cole

Harry Webb
Dennis Kimbal
Steven Fawcett
Eric Quinlivan
Larri Stephens
William Houseknecht
Matthew Leskoske
Michael Petrice
Damion Ferraro
John Elacqua III
Tim Esch

Eric Quinlivan
Mike Rose Jr

Karl Nurse

Dillon Green

Steve Skinner

Ron Matteo
Richard E Willis Jr
Ron Matteo
William Erb

Jason Carr

Robert Roscoe
Nelson Chase
Rysn Marsh
Matthew Swiatocha
Kenneth Hogue
Corey Roos

Tim Kappen
Steven Kollbeck
Gregg Draper
James Jackson
William Borzymowski
Samuel Reynaga
Jason Malicek

Bill Erb

Chad LaPiana
Charles Turry
Tremaine Short
Talbert Mount
Shane Leween
Jayson Richardson
Angelo Corradino
Charles Tutty
Chuck Reckner Jr

540
492
540
463
552
512
505
560
522
559
484
465
445
472
470
436
464
4258
488
462
357
468
508
449
413
483
437
430
418
552
360
457
368
427
371
406
375
470
307
438
344
358
241
388
255
320
313

580
623
574
647
554
591
590
533
559
521
589
594
614
585
586
616
588
614
546
568
673
555
512
566
599
525
570
575
582
430
610
497
582
508
558
514
524
416
561
406
493
455
564
415
541
445
439

1120
1115
1114
1110
1106
1103
1095
1093
1081
1080
1073
1059
1059
1057
1056
1052
1052
1042
1034
1030
1030
1023
1020
1015
1012
1008
1007
1005
1000
982
970
954
950
935
929
920
899
886
868
844
837
813
805
803
796
765
752

Unofficial Standings



